FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat Please record the attached original do 09-20-2005



103084676

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07552.0053 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES SERVICES

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): LEAN S.r.I.	٥	vame and address of receiving party(ies):	
		Name:	GAMBRO DASCO S.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address: no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla,	
	Assignment	City:		
	Security Change of Name Agreement	State:	Zip Code:	
	Other:	Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution	on Date: August 13, 2002	_	☐ Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: February 8, 2005				
A.	Patent Application Number(s):	В.	Patent Number(s):	
·	Addit onal numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			
Street A				
City:	Washington, D.C.			
State:	Zip: 20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
fw	Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961 Charle EVa. Han Signature # 40166 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2			

PATENT REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made the 13th of August Two Thousand and Two BETWEEN:

LEAN S.r.l., no. 2, via Marconi, I-41036 Medolla, Italy

(hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

AND

GAMBRO DASCO S.p.A., no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

1) The ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns all or part of the intellectual property rights for "ORGANO DI INTERCETTAZIONE DI FLUSSO" ("FLOW SHUT OFF ELEMENT") having the following reference number in the Gambro Intellectual Property Department HP 1357 (hereafter the "SOLUTION").

2) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the SOLUTION, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the SOLUTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").

3) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right to apply and be named as its sole applicant, and entitlement to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the SOLUTION in its own name as sole owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the SOLUTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, included in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

Executed in two originals.

For and on behalf of LEAN S.r.l.

by its authorised officer

Mr. Andrea PARRINO

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

For and on behalf of GAMBRO DASCO S.p.A.

by its authorised officer

Mr. Antonio BØSETTØ

PATENT

REEL: 016980 FRAME: 0613